#### LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Special Council meeting held on July 19, 2022 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-99**

A resolution establishing a Special Revenue Fund titled, OneOhio Opioid Fund, Fund No. 2202, and declaring an emergency.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-100**

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a contract with CJ Excavating & Construction LLC for the 2022 Voluntary Concrete Sidewalk Repair & Replacement Program with the City's option for one (1) year renewal of the contract in 2023, and declaring an emergency.

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-101**

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a five (5) year lease purchase agreement with Deere Credit, Inc. in the amount of \$144,593.80 for two (2) John Deere 2700 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mowers, one (1) Wiedenmann TERRSPIKE-XF6 Aerator, and one (1) John Deere TC125 sweeper through Sourcewell for the Lost Nation Municipal Golf Course, and declaring an emergency.

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-102**

A resolution approving an agreement between the International Association of Firefighters, Local 2291, AFL-CIO, and the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak
Clerk of Council